should be noted that these are hypothetical and do not reflect a complete analysis of all possible
gain or loss scenarios which could apply to the Fund. They are included only for illustrating the
investment objective, and should not be relied upon as an indication of the expected
performance of the Fund or the actual return of an investment in the Fund. The following
scenarios do not take into account of any fees and charges payable by an investor, any
transaction and hedging cost to be incurred by the Fund during the course of its
investment and any exchange rate fluctuations between the base currency of the Fund (i.e.
RMB) and Hong Kong dollars (or any other currency).

The scenario analysis is based on the following hypothetical terms:

On Day T:

 London Gold
Fixing Price

USD/RMB
Exchange Rate

Net Asset Value
per Unit

 USD1,700 USD1 : RMB6.3000 RMB34.0000

On Day T+1:

Examples
of

scenarios
which may

occur

London Gold
Fixing Price

(+ increase / - decrease
in US dollar price)

USD/RMB
Exchange Rate

(+ increase / - decrease
of RMB to 1 US dollar)

Target Net Asset Value per
Unit that the Fund aims to

achieve
(+ increase / - decrease in

RMB)
1  6.4890

(+3%)

2 USD1,700
(No change)

6.3000
(No change)

RMB34.0000
(No change)

3  6.1110
(-3%)

4  6.4890
(+3%)

5 USD1,870
(+10%)

6.3000
(No change)

RMB37.4000
(+10%)

6  6.1110
(-3%)

7  6.4890
(+3%)

8 USD1,530
(-10%)

6.3000
(No change)

RMB30.6000
(-10%)

9  6.1110
(-3%)

 10

The following explains the table above in more detail (each number corresponds to the relevant
scenario):

1 to 3 If the London Gold Fixing Price does not change, the target Net Asset Value per
Unit on Day T+1 will remain the same as that on Day T (i.e. RMB34.0000)
regardless of the movement of RMB against US dollars.

4 to 6 If the London Gold Fixing Price goes up by 10%, the target Net Asset Value per
Unit on Day T+1 will also grow by 10% compared to Day T (i.e. RMB37.4000)
regardless of the movement of RMB against US dollars.

7 to 9 If the London Gold Fixing Price goes down by 10%, the target Net Asset Value